ID [Jnique_IC Name ‘Release ‘ Resource | Modifie ‘Acronym Start Finish % 3,200 [Qtr 1, 200 [Qtr 3, 200 [Qtr 1, 200 [Qtr 3, 200
Names Comolete [ e NoviJanMar| a [Jul Se NovJanMar] a [Jul Se Nov|
1 2044 VERSION 2007 September 12th No Mon 03/01/00 Mon 03/01/00 0% : : : :
2 1462 "CTRL + a" to display all the 3GPP fields No Mon 03/01/00 Mon 03/01/00 0%
3 2058 Content of Rel-7 (frozen) No Mon 03/01/00 Mon 03/01/00 0%
4 0 No Mon 03/01/00 Mon 03/01/00 0%
5 0 Rel-7 Features Rel-7 "RAN,SA  No Mon 03/01/00 Mon 03/01/00 0%
6 2468 Multiple Input Multiple Output antennas (MIMC Rel-7 R1 No MIMO Fri 14/03/03 Mon 17/09/07  91%
10 24008 MIMO - RF Radio Transmission/Reception, Sys  Rel-7 R4 No MIMO-RF Fri 12/12/03 Mon 17/09/07  65%
56 32045 PS domain and IMS impacts for supporting IM Rel-7 S2 No EMC1 Mon 18/09/00 Fri 15/06/07  97%
62 1653 Emergency Call Enhancements for IP& PS Bas:  Rel7 C1 No EMC1 Mon 09/01/06 Fri 15/06/07 91%
64 13028 CT3 IMS aspects to support IMS Emergency sessions Rel-7 C3 No EMC1 Mon 08/05/06 Fri 15/09/06  40%
65 13031 CT3 PS domain aspects to support IMS Emergency sessic Rel-7 C3 No EMC1 Mon 08/05/06 Fri 15/09/06  40%
77 32079 |ocation Services enhancements Rel-7 Rel-7 S2 No LCS3 Mon 28/06/04 Mon 17/09/07  98%
84 20030 UE positioning Rel-7 Rel-7 RP No LCS3-UEpos Wed 15/09/04 Mon 17/09/07  90%
85 20012 Inclusion of Uplink TDOA UE positioning method in the UT Rel-7 R2 No LCS3-UEPos-UTDO/ Wed 15/09/04 Mon 17/09/07  90%
99 32074 System enhancements for fixed broadband ac  Rel-7 S2 No FBI Wed 05/11/03 Thu 15/03/07  99%
100 7001 TISPAN Rel 1 related aspects Rel-7 S2 No FBI-TIS1 Wed 05/11/03 Fri 09/03/07  99%
102 11050 Protocol impact of FBI for TISPAN R1 Rel-7 C1 No FBI-TIS1 Wed 05/11/03 Fri 09/03/07  99%
104 13025 CT3 aspects of FBI for TISPAN R1 Rel-7 C3 No FBI-TIS1 Wed 05/11/03 Fri 08/12/06 ~ 98%
111 33025 Access Security Enhancements Rel-7 S3 No ACCSEC2 Mon 03/01/05 Fri 30/09/05  75%
112 14012 Mp (MRFC - MRFP) interface Rel-7 C4 No Mp Mon 13/02/06 Fri 08/06/07  99%
113 11061 CT1 aspects of Mp Rel-7 C1 No Mp Mon 13/02/06 Mon 13/02/06 0%
124 32082 Eyolution of Policy Control and Charging Rel-7 S2 No PCC Thu 14/10/04 Fri 14/09/07  96%
129 13029 Gx reference point for Policy and Charging Cor  Rel-7 C3 No PCC-Gx Fri 02/12/05 Fri 14/09/07  92%
130 13030 Rx reference point for PCC CT3 aspects Rel-7 C3 No PCC-Rx Fri 02/12/05 Fri 14/09/07  92%
131 310006 PCC-Rx CT3 aspects Rel-7 C3 No PCC-Rx-c3 Fri 02/12/05 Fri 14/09/07  86%
168 33022 Liberty Alliance and 3GPP Security Interworkii  Rel-7 S3 No LibSec Thu 10/03/05 Thu 30/11/06  99%
192 35041 OAM&P Rel-7 S5 No OAM7 Fri 02/09/05 Tue 26/06/07  99%
193 35042 Network Infrastructure Management Rel-7 S5 No OAM7-NIM Fri 02/09/05 Thu 14/06/07  98%
194 35044 Enhance NRM to accommodate NGN (IMS as basis of the Rel-7 S5 No OAM7-NIM Fri 02/09/05 Thu 14/06/07  80%
239 732097 |dentification of Communication Services in IN  Rel-7 S2 No ServiD Mon 02/05/05 Fri 14/09/07  99%
242 320010 Stage 3 of ICS Rel-7 C1 No SeriD Fri 31/03/06 Thu 15/03/07  99%
247 34033 Performance Characterization of VolMS over F  Rel-7 S4 No VolMS-PCVolMS Tue 15/03/05 Fri 07/12/07  85%
256 330008 NDS Authentication Framework Extension for Rel-7 S3 No NDSAFTLS Thu 28/09/06 Wed 06/12/06  99%
257 732030 Rel7 Security enhancements Rel-7 S3 No SEC7 Mon 12/09/05 Thu 30/11/06  95%
260 732033 Generic Authentication Architecture usage extc Rel-7 S3 No GAA2 Mon 12/09/05 Thu 30/11/06  90%
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264 33028 Key establishment between a UICC and a term  Rel-7 S3  No KeyEstUTerm Wed 07/12/05 Thu 28/09/06  99%  —

265 | 340010 Key establishment between a UICC hosting de  Rel7 S3 No PNM Wed 06/12/06 Tue 30/10/07  99% 5 S

271 31084 MBMS Enhancements Rel-7 S1 No MBMSE Mon 11/07/05 Mon 10/09/07  93%

272 | 340041 Stage 1 of MBMSE Rel-7 S1 No  MBMSE Mon 11/07/05 Thu 08/12/05  80%

276 | 340046 MBMS Mz interface Rel-7 C3 No MBMSMz Mon 04/12/06 Fri 11/05/07  85%

283 7038 Multimedia Telephony Service for IMS Rel-7 S1 No MTSI Fri 10/03/06 Fri 15/06/07  76%

284 7039 Stage 1 of MTSI Rel-7 S1 No MTSI-REQ Wed 15/03/06 Wed 06/12/06 0%

287 | 713024 Multimedia interworking between IMS and CS  Rel-7 C3 No MIWIMS Fri 23/09/05 Fri 14/09/07  98%

289 7014 Stage 3 of MW-IMS Rel-7 C3 No MWIMS-St3 Fri 23/09/05 Fri 14/09/07  98%

290 7041 Network selection enhancements Rel-7 S1 No NSP-CR Wed 15/03/06 Fri 15/06/07  96%

291 | 320012 Stage 1 of NSP Rel-7 S1  No | NSP-TS Wed 15/03/06 Wed 06/12/06  90%

300 50579 Downlink Dual Carrier Rel-7 GP No GDCDL Fri 20/01/06 Fri 22/02/08  52%

303 53086 Downlink Dual Carrier — MS Conformance Test  Rel-7 G3 No GDCDL-MStest Fri 20/01/06 Fri22/02/08 5%

317 | 330001 High speed interface between the UICC and th  Rel-7 C6 No HSI Fri 22/09/06 Fri 30/11/07  95%

318 13033 |nterworking between the 3GPP CS domain wi  Rel7 C3 No ExtSIPI Fri 22/09/06 Fri 14/09/07  95%

319 50584 Higher Uplink performance for GERAN Evoluti Rel-7 GP No HUGE Fri 08/09/06 Fri 16/05/08  46%

321 51141 Layer 1 Support of HUGE Rel-7 G1 No HUGE-Layer Fri 08/09/06 Fri 16/11/07  95%

323 51142 Performance requirements Rel-7 G1 No  HUGE-Perfreq Fri 08/09/06 Fri 16/11/07  30%

324 53087 MS Conformance Test Rel-7 G3 No HUGE-Mstest Fri 08/09/06 Fri 16/05/08 0%

325 51143 BTS Conformance Test Rel-7 G1 No HUGE-BTStest Fri 08/09/06 Fri 22/02/08 0%

328 50121 REduced symbol Duration, Higher Order modi  Rel-7 GP No REDHOT Fri 17/11/06 Fri 29/08/08  31%

330 51145 Stage 3 for REDHOT Rel-7 G1 No REDHOT-Stage3 Fri 17/11/06 Fri 16/11/07  70%

331 53088 MS Conformance Tests Rel-7 G3 No REDHOT-Mstest Fri 17/11/06 Fri29/08/08 0%

332 51146 BTS Conformance Tests Rel-7 G1 No REDHOT-BTStest Fri 17/11/06 Fri22/02/08 0%

334 | 360008 MBSFN Downlink Optimised Broadcast 3.84 M Rel-7 R1 No MBSFN-DOB Mon 04/06/07 Mon 17/09/07 0%

335 60110 (Small) Technical Enhancements and Improve  Rel-7 Al No TEI7 Mon 03/01/00 Mon 26/03/07 0%

343 50120 Deleted - GAN Enhancements Rel-8 GP No EGAN Fri 31/08/07 Fri 31/08/07 0%

345 7047 Rel-7 Feasibility Studies Rel-7 "RAN,SA No Mon 03/01/00 Mon 03/01/00 0%

351 31050 (FS on) Behaviour of Multi system UEs Rel-7 S1 No BMSU Mon 28/06/04 Fri 28/04/06  90%

371 7026 Study of Customised Alerting Tone (CAT) Req  Rel7 S1 No CAT Fri 07/10/05 Fri 30/06/06  65%

372 20065 S| on Scope of future FDD HSPA Evolution Rel-7 RP No RANFS-HSPAEvo Wed 15/03/06 Mon 17/09/07  85%

383 | 320018 FS on Support of (G)MSC-S - (G)MSC-S Nc Intc  Rel-7 C4 No NcSIP Mon 15/05/06 Fri 14/09/07  94%

385 | 330003 CT3 aspects of NcSIP Rel-7 C3 No Mon 15/05/06 Fri 14/09/07  90%

386 | 330013 Study on Dynamically reconfiguring a FDD UE ~ Rel-7 RP No FSUEPow Mon 25/09/06 Mon 17/09/07  90%

387 | 330015 Rel-7 R4 No RANFS-UEPow Mon 25/09/06 Mon 17/09/07  90%

RAN4 aspects of FSUEPow
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